
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

04204237 

Name of Company 

Alcina Engineering (Derby) Limited 

| / Mie. 

Simon Gwinnutt, Unit 30, The Derwent Business Centre, Clarke Street, Derby 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 30 December 2014 

~ 

33 : £ . v Date 30 December 2014 

Cirrus Professional Services 

The Derwent Business Centre 
For Official Use 

Clarke Street Insqigar = Crrte- |! Pant Danes 

Derby 

Ref ALCINAEN14/SMG/ML/NK *ASNWOXSO" 

A05 34/12/2014 #81 
Software Supplied by Turnkey C ter Technology Limited Glasgo' ppled by Turnkey Computer Technology Limite gow COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 419 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Alcina Engineering (Derby) Limited 

on the 30 December 2014 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

‘believe that the facts stated-tn this Statement-of Affairs are true 

JOHN KEITH MIilLBoaA 

Full Name PET ER, MittLwaarehs 

Signed e MM ns wr a pn 

Dated In Chena oC, oie} 



Alcina Engineering (Derby) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 30 December 2014 

A - Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 120,210 22 114,200 00 

Less Due to RBS Invoice Finance Limited (94,754 42) 

Surplus c/d 19,445 58 

Motor vehicles 6,912 00 5,500 00 
Due to finance companies (1,368 00) 
Surplus e/d 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets: 
Plant and machinery 
Office furniture and equipment 

Motor vehicle 

Book debts 

Other debtors 

Cash at bank 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

sore LA Olas Date == wb a wit 

4,132 00 

17,755 00 60,000 00 
1,552 00 250 00 
3,845 00 3,000 00 

769 00 649 00 
- Uncertain 

13,526 33 13,526 33 

77,425 33 

oj) HL 



Alcina Engineering (Derby) Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 30 December 2014 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 77,425 33 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

Employees’ holiday pay & wages arrears 13,040 00 
13,040 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 64,385 33 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15: September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 
NIL 

64,385 33 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 64,385 33 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 64,385 33 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 64,385 33 

SURPLUS B/D 23,577 58 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 72,883 00 

Employees’ redundancy and pay tn lieu 195,898 41 

HMRC - PAYE 13,398 78 

HMRC - VAT 18,007 87 
Directors‘ loan accounts 40,000 00 

340,188 06 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (252,225 15) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (252,225 15) 

Issued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 2 00 

2.00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (252,227 15) 

Signature hu \ he cut bate s* ~!oe wt 



- Suuo}snd 